Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/18/2025 11:37:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$181,300.00 $55,816.09
$0.00 $0.00
$181,300.00 $55,816.09
$37,900.00 $6,872.77
$91,835.00 $31,213.28
$120.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$47,200.00 $15,254.59
$179,055.00 $53,340.64
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,245.00 $2,475.45
$141,056.91 $123,942.16
$143,301.91 $126,417.61

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($125,483.91)
$0.00
($125,483.91)

$31,027.23
$60,621.72
$120.00
$2,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$31,945.41
$125,714.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$230.45
($17,114.75)
($16,884.30)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$9,222,655.00
$1,927,085.00
$3,273,304.00
$16,000.00
$14,439,044.00

$6,979,132.00
$2,153,252.00
$950,160.00
$912,554.00
$1,157,638.88
$379,340.00
$27,993.64
$587,810.56
$13,147,881.08

$947,709.00
$896,080.00
$51,629.00

$1,342,791.92
$12,950,560.51
$14,293,352.43

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$3,410,912.66
$479,959.69
$1,485,201.72
$16,837.56
$5,392,911.63

$2,450,974.18
$778,899.05
$337,820.49
$343,731.75
$368,580.11
$723,405.93
$0.00
$173,139.22
$5,176,550.73

$24,382.87
$21,144.11
$3,238.76

$219,599.66
$14,637,958.13
$14,857,557.79

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,811,742.34)
($1,447,125.31)
($1,788,102.28)

$837.56
($9,046,132.37)

$4,528,157.82
$1,374,352.95
$612,339.51
$568,822.25
$789,058.77
($344,065.93)
$27,993.64
$414,671.34
$7,971,330.35

($923,326.13)
$874,935.89
($48,390.24)

($1,123,192.26)
$1,687,397.62
$564,205.36
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