## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

185 - Piedmont City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,222,655.00	\$3,410,912.66	(\$5,811,742.34)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,927,085.00	\$479,959.69	(\$1,447,125.31)
Local Sources	\$181,300.00	\$55,816.09	(\$125,483.91)	\$3,273,304.00	\$1,485,201.72	(\$1,788,102.28)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,837.56	\$837.56
Total Revenues:	\$181,300.00	\$55,816.09	(\$125,483.91)	\$14,439,044.00	\$5,392,911.63	(\$9,046,132.37)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$37,900.00	\$6,872.77	\$31,027.23	\$6,979,132.00	\$2,450,974.18	\$4,528,157.82
Instructional Support Services	\$91,835.00	\$31,213.28	\$60,621.72	\$2,153,252.00	\$778,899.05	\$1,374,352.95
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$950,160.00	\$337,820.49	\$612,339.51
Auxiliary Services	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$912,554.00	\$343,731.75	\$568,822.25
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,157,638.88	\$368,580.11	\$789,058.77
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$379,340.00	\$723,405.93	(\$344,065.93)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,993.64	\$0.00	\$27,993.64
Other Expenditures	\$47,200.00	\$15,254.59	\$31,945.41	\$587,810.56	\$173,139.22	\$414,671.34
Total Expenditures:	\$179,055.00	\$53,340.64	\$125,714.36	\$13,147,881.08	\$5,176,550.73	\$7,971,330.35
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$947,709.00	\$24,382.87	(\$923,326.13)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$896,080.00	\$21,144.11	\$874,935.89
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,629.00	\$3,238.76	(\$48,390.24)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,245.00	\$2,475.45	\$230.45	\$1,342,791.92	\$219,599.66	(\$1,123,192.26)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$141,056.91	\$123,942.16	(\$17,114.75)	\$12,950,560.51	\$14,637,958.13	\$1,687,397.62
Ending Fund Balance:	\$143,301.91	\$126,417.61	(\$16,884.30)	\$14,293,352.43	\$14,857,557.79	\$564,205.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.